承  认  书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户 名 称:
Customer
产 品 名 称:
Part Name
功率电感器
Power Inductor

TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 适用范围 Scope
2 型号表示办法 How To Order
3 尺寸与结构 External Dimensions and Structural Diagram
4 测试条件 Testing conditions.
5 工作温度范围 Operating Temperature Range
6 电气性能 Performance Specification
7 可靠性 Reliability Data
8 包装 Package
9 环保情况说明 Environmental Protection Statement
10 推荐使用的焊接曲线 Recommended soldering profile
11 清洗 Cleaning
12 贮存方法 Storage Methods
13 使用注意事项 Precautions For Use
Page 3 of 10
1. 适用范围 Scope.
本规格书适用于 HA0530-A00 系列贴片功率电感器。
 This specification applies to the HA0530-A00 series of SMD power inductors.
2. 型号表示办法 How To Order.
   HA    0530   -   220    □    T    A    □□
①     ②       ③     ④   ⑤    ⑥    ⑦
①产品代号，Product symbol，HA 一体成型号电感 Molding inductors.
②尺寸代码，Dimension code, 长度与厚度， Length and thickness.
③电感量标称值，Inductance，1R0→1.0µH，100→10µH，101→100µH.
④电感量公差代码，Tolerance code， N ±30%，M ±20%.
⑤包装代码，T-编带卷盘；Packing code: T-Tape & reel.
⑥材质代码，Material code， A--合金粉 Alloyed powder，H-- 羰基铁粉 Carbonyl iron powder.
⑦内部代码，Internal code，00-标准品 Standard product，01~99-定制品 custom product.
3. 尺寸与结构 External Dimensions and Structural Diagram.   单位 Unit：mm
3.1. 尺寸 External Dimensions
RECOMMENDED
LAND PATTERNS
Marking
顶部印字 Marking：1.0µH→1R0，10µH→100，100µH→101，1000µH→102
A
MAX
B
MAX
C
MAX
D E F
G
Typical
H
Typical
I
Typical
5.90  5.30  3.2 2.0±0.3 1.2±0.3 1.2±0.3 2.5 2.0 1.9
G H I 指推荐的 PCB 焊盘尺寸
Page 4 of 10
3.2. 结构图 Structural drawing：
标记
Marking
磁芯
Core
线圈
Winding
电极
Electrode
No. 部位 Component 材料 Material
① 磁芯 Core 金属材料
Metal material
② 线圈 Winding 漆包线
Enamelled Wire H class
③ 电极片 Base 镀锡铜片
Phosphor bronze
④ 印字 Marking 油墨
INK
4. 测试条件 Testing conditions.
4.1. 除非另有规定，否则在以下条件下测试. Unless otherwise specified
温度：常温
Temperature : Ordinary Temperature
20±15 ℃
湿度：常湿
Humidity: Ordinary Humidity
65±20 % RH
4.2. 当对测量结果有疑问时 In case of doubt
温度
Temperature
20±2 ℃
湿度
Humidity
65±5 % RH
大气压
Atmospheric Pressure
86 to 106 kPa
4.3. 测试示意图 Test schematic diagram.
LCR METER
LCUR      LPOT                     HPOT   HCUR

Resistance
RDC
(mΩ)
饱和电流
Saturation
Current
Isat
(A)
温升电流
Temperature
Rise Current
Irms
(A)
印字
Marking
 HA0530-R68MTA00 0.68 ±20% 12.0 Max 11.00 9.00 R68
 HA0530-1R0MTA00 1.00 ±20% 16.0 Max 10.00 7.00 1R0
 HA0530-1R5MTA00 1.50 ±20% 22.0 Max 9.00 5.00 1R5
 HA0530-2R2MTA00 2.20 ±20% 35.0 Max 7.50 4.50 2R2
 HA0530-3R3MTA00 3.30 ±20% 38.0 Max 7.00 4.00 3R3
 HA0530-4R7MTA00 4.70 ±20% 60.0 Max 5.00 3.00 4R7
 HA0530-6R8MTA00 6.80 ±20% 90.0 Max 3.20 2.30 6R8
 HA0530-100MTA00 10.00 ±20% 133.0 Max 2.50 1.80 100
 HA0530-150MTA00 15.00 ±20% 190.0 Max 2.30 1.50 150
 HA0530-220MTA00 22.00 ±20% 250.0 Max 1.35 1.08 220
Isat：指使电感量比初始值下降约 30%的电流值，加载电流的时间 1 秒以内。
The DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current, Load current time within1 s.
Irms: 指使电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值。
The DC current is inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃.